Cooperative Purchase Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, 
Bureau Of Maintenance And Internal Services (Equipment Services Division) Commodity 
Goods And Services Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To 
Exceed Six Million Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($6,310,000) And Extend 
Contract Dates Listed; And (2) Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality 
Act (CEQA) Findings.  

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The City of Oakland’s Equipment Services Division currently performs the maintenance and 
repairs for a fleet of approximately 1,900 assets, comprised of staff vehicles, work trucks, and

[...]

Cooperative Purchase Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of 
Maintenance And Internal Services (Equipment Services Division) Commodity Goods And 
Services Contracts As Outlined In Table 1 In An Additional Amount Not To Exceed Six Million 
Three Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($6,310,000) And Extend Contract Dates Listed; And (2) 
Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings.  

For questions regarding this report, please contact Joseph Williams, Equipment Services 
Manager, at (510) 615-5489. 

Respectfully submitted,